

REGULATORY INFORMATION DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM (RIDS)

ACCESSION NBR:8009300425 DOC.DATE: 80/09/25 NOTARIZED: NO DOCKET #  
 FACIL:50-305 Kewaunee Nuclear Power Plant, Wisconsin Public Service 05000305  
 AUTH.NAME AUTHOR AFFILIATION  
 MATHEWS,E.R. Wisconsin Public Service Corp.  
 RECIP.NAME RECIPIENT AFFILIATION  
 BEEBE,M.R. Office of Management and Program Analysis

SUBJECT: Advises of changes to effluent & waste disposal semiannual  
 repts previously submitted for 1978.Changes should be made  
 to Pages 1.0,2.0 & 3.0 as indicated.

DISTRIBUTION CODE: A007S COPIES RECEIVED:LTR 1 ENCL 0 SIZE: 1  
 TITLE: Periodic Environmental Monitoring Rpts (Annual,Semi-Annu

NOTES:I&E:3 copies all material.

05000305

	RECIPIENT ID CODE/NAME		COPIES LTR ENCL		RECIPIENT ID CODE/NAME		COPIES LTR ENCL
ACTION:	VARGA,S.	04	7				
INTERNAL:	ENV ENG BR	08	1		I&E	06	2
	NRC PDR	02	1		OMPA-HARTFIELD		1
	OR ASSESS BR	09	1		RAD ASSESS BR10		1
	REG FILE	01	1				
EXTERNAL:	ACRS	11	1		LPDR	03	1
	NSIC	05	1				

ADD:  
 R. Beebe 1 0/1

OCT 1 1980

TOTAL NUMBER OF COPIES REQUIRED: LTR

22 21  
~~18~~ ENCL ~~18~~

60  
 Envin

# WISCONSIN PUBLIC SERVICE CORPORATION



P.O. Box 1200, Green Bay, Wisconsin 54305

50-305

September 25, 1980

Mr. M. R. Beebe  
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission  
Office of Management & Program Analysis  
Licensee Operations Evaluation Branch  
Washington, D. C. 20555

Dear Mr. Beebe:

Letter from R. A. Hartfield to E. R. Mathews on September 11, 1980

Concerning your report entitled "Effluent and Waste Disposal Semi-Annual Report 1978," the following changes are appropriate:

- 1.0 Page entitled "Liquid Effluents" for the first two (2) quarters.
  - 1.1 The entry for Nb-95 for the second quarter should be changed from 2.24E-03 to 2.26E-03.
  - 1.2 The entries for Sr-90 should be changed from <3.17E-06 and <4.04E-06 to <9.00E-06 and <1.13E-05 respectively.
- 2.0 The page entitled "Liquid Effluents" for the second two (2) quarters.
  - 2.1 All entries are listed as "continuous," they should be listed as batch releases.
  - 2.2 Release for SR-90 should be changed from 1.25E-06 to 1.25E-05.
- 3.0 The page entitled "Solid Waste and Irradiated Fuel Shipments."
  - 3.1 The number of shipments should be changed from five to eleven.

The above changes are consistent with the Semi-Annual Effluent Reports for 1978, which have been previously submitted.

Sincerely,

*E. R. Mathews*  
*CR Mathews*

E. R. Mathews, Vice President  
Power Supply & Engineering

snf

cc - Mr. Robert Nelson, NRC Resident Inspector  
RR #1, Box 999, Kewaunee, WI 54216

A007  
S/P  
100: 10  
R Beebe 10

6008800 425

R